REQUEST FOR INFORMATION UNDER THE RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2005

Date: February 26, 2018

From

Citizen consumer and civic Action Group, New #246 (Old #277B), TTK Road (J.J. Road), Alwarpet, Chennai – 600018

To

Public Information Officer, Executive Engineer, TANGEDCO Door No. 4/102, P.S.G. Building, Chennimalai Road, Kangayam, Tiruppur – 638701.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Information request under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Please provide the information on various services under Distribution Standards of Performance (DSOP) for the year 2016 as per the attached format.

Please find enclosed charges for Rs.10/- as the prescribed fee towards the information request. I also agree to bear additional costs, if any, as specified under the Right to Information Act for this information request.

Thanking you,

Regards

Format

S.No.	Servicesunder DSOP	No. of Applications	No. of Applications Solved		No. of	NI C	Aggregate
			Processed within Time Schedule as per DSOP	Processed beyond the Time Schedule as per DSOP	Pending applications With reasons for delay	No. of applications for which compensation has been paid	amount of compensation paid as per DSOP (Rs.)
1	New Supply						
2.	Additional Load						
3.	Temporary Supply						
4.	Shifting of Service						
5.	Transfer of Service						

புதிவு அஞ்சல் ஓப்புகையுடன்

தமிழ்நாடு மின் உற்பத்தி மற்றும் பகிர்மான கழகம்

அனுப்புநர்:-

பொறி.N.சீதாலட்சுமி,பி.இ. பொது தகவல் அலுவலர் மற்றும் செயற் பொறியாளர்,இ&பே, காங்கயும். திரு.ஸ்ரீதர் S.I, New #246(Old#277B), TTK சாலை (J.J.Road), ஆல்வார்பேட்- சென்னை-600018.

பெறுநர்:-

1023

க.எண்:செபொ/இ&பே/காங்/தொ.நு.உ.2/கோ.க.க.உ.ச-மனு-EE-20 /18.எண்: /2018 நாள்:07.04.18

அய்யா,

பொருள்: மின்சாரம் - காங்கயம் கோட்டம் -தகவல்அறியும் உரிமை சட்டம் 2005-ன் படி

திரு.ஸ்ரீதர் S.I , சென்னை அவர்களின் மனுவிற்கு தகவல் தருவது-

தொடர்பாக.

பார்வை: 1. திரு.ஸ்ரீதர் S.I , சென்னை அவர்களின் மனு நாள்: 26.02.2018.

2.இவ்வலுவலகத்தில் பெறப்பட்ட நாள்: 07.03.2018.

பார்வையில் காணும் திரு. திரு.ஸ்ரீதர் S.I , சென்னை அவர்களின் மனுவிற்கு தகவல்அறியும் உரிமை சட்டம் 2005ன் படி கீழ்க்காணும் தகவல் அளிக்கப்படுகிறது.

தகவல்

			No of Applications Solved				
SL NO	Service under DSOP	No of Application	Processed with in time schedule as per DSOP	Processed Beyond the time schedule as per DSOP	No of pending Applications with reason for delay	No of Appleations for which compensation has been paid	Aggregate amount of compensation paid as per DSOP (RS)
1	New Supply	2965	2721	244	0	0	0
2	Additional load	307	286	21	0	0	0
3	Temporary Supply	316	313	3	0	0	0
4	Shifting of service	359	359	0	0	0	0
5	Transfer of service	1	1	0	0	0	0

மேற்கண்ட தகவல் தங்களுக்குத் திருப்தி அளிக்கவில்லை எனில், கீழ்கண்ட மேல்முறையீட்டு அலுவலரிடம் இக்கடிதம் பெற்ற 30 நாட்களுக்குள் மேல்முறையீடு செய்யலாம் என்று தெரிவிக்கப்படுகிறது.

மேல்முறையீட்டு அலுவலர், மேற்பார்வை பொறியாளர், தமிழ்நாடு மின் உற்பத்தி மற்றும் பகிர்மான கழகம், பல்லடம் மின் பகிர்மான வட்டம், 56,B திருச்சி மெயின் ரோடு,பல்லடம் - 641664

> பொது தக்வல் அலுவுலி மற்றும் செயற் பொறியாளர் இ&பே/காங்கயம்.

நகல்: பொது தகவல் அலுவலர்/ மேற்பார்வை பொறியாளர் அலுவலகம் ப.மி.ப.வட்டம்/பல்லடம் அவர்களுக்கு சமர்ப்பிக்கப்படுகிறது.